502805316 05/12/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851911

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
CHI-PEI LU			05/05/2014			
GUAN-DE LEE			05/05/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	MACRO	NIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 16, I	NO. 16, LI-HSIN RD., SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK				
City:	HSINCH	HSINCHU				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:	1	4275610				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone:	e sent to t	949)660-0809 t he e-mail address first; if that is unsu 496600761	ccessful, it will be sent vi			
Email:	jc	jcpatents@sbcglobal.net				
Correspondent Name:		C. PATENTS				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	4 VENTURE, SUITE 250 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92618					
		-				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NI	JMBER:	JCLA51209				
		JIAWEI HUANG				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/JIAWEI HUANG/				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/JIAWEI HUANG/ 05/12/2014				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		/JIAWEI HUANG/	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			

P1020305 51209-US-PA

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Declaration Submitted With Initial Filing

OR

Declaration Submitted After Initial Filing (surcharge 37 CFR 1.16(f) required)

(Title of the Invention)

METHOD TO IMPROVE ACCURACY OF A LOW VOLTAGE STATE IN FLASH MEMORY CELLS

As a below named inventor (hereinafter designated as the undersigned), I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application,

OR

United States Application Number or PCT International application number

_____Filed on _____

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

PATENT REEL: 032872 FRAME: 0709 P1020305 51209-US-PA

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned has invented certain new and useful improvements described in the application identified.

WHEREAS 1, MACRONIX International Co., Ltd.

of No. 16, Li-Hsin Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the undersigned's interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all his/her/their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said the undersigned had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

The undersigned further agrees/agree that he/she/they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee Lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

PATENT REEL: 032872 FRAME: 0710

P1020305 51209-US-PA

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

虚容罪, Lu Chi-Pei Date: 2014.5.5. Signature:

Legal Name of Sole or First Inventor: Chi-Pei Lu

Residence: Hsinchu, Taiwan

Mailing Address: c/o No. 16, Li-Hsin Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

To the Guan De Lee Date: >014.5.5 Signature:

Legal Name of Additional Joint Inventor, if any: Guan-De Lee

Residence: Hsinchu, Taiwan

Mailing Address: c/o No. 16, Li-Hsin Rd., Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 032872 FRAME: 0711

1

PTO/AIA/60 (07-12) Approved for use through 11/30/2014. OMB 0651-0035 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		OPROSECUTER	PPLICATIONS BEF	ORE THE USE TO	
	oke all previous powers o	f attorney given in the	application identified in I	the attached statement	
nder 37 CF hereby app		·····	•		
	itioners associated with Custome	r Number:			
V		23900			
				f	
Practi	itioner(s) named below (if more t	han ten patent practitioners	are to be named, then a custo	mer number must be used):	
Name		Registration Number	Name	Registration Number	
		Humber			
		reigned before the United	States Patent and Trademark (Office (USPTO) in connection with	
ny and all pate	ent applications a ssigned only to	the undersigned accordin	g to the USPTO assignment re-	cords or assignments docu ments	
and the second secon	form in accordance with 37 CFF				
'lease change	the correspondence address for	the application identified in	the attached statement under	37 CFR 3.73(c) 10:	
The a	address associated with Custom	er Number: 23900			
DR					
Firm or Individua	al Name				
Address					
City					
Country		····			
Telephor	ne		Email		
		an a			
Assignee Nam	e and Address: Macronix Ir		td., No. 16, Li-Hsin R	load, Science-Based	
	Industrial F	ark, Hsinchu, TW			
A copy of thi	is form, together with a state	ment under 37 CFR 3.73	(c) (Form PTO/SB/96 or equ	ivalent) is required to be	
Filed in each	annlication in which this for	m is used. The stateme	ent under 37 CFR 3.73(c) ma	iv be completed by one of	
Fhe-practitio	ners-appointed-in-this-form;-			er or Attorney 13-to be med.	
Тн	ne individual whisse signature	SIGNATURE of Assig	nee of Record ow is authorized to act on be	ahalf of the assignee	
	1 1.4.2	<u> </u>	Date 2012.0	JJ. 20	
Signature		CHIH YUAN LU Telephone			
Signature Name	CHIH YUAN LU		Telephone		

to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the Individual case. An comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 05/12/2014